ADVINI

DES VIGNOBLES & DES HOMMES

PRESS RELEASE

Amendment to the amount allocated to the liquidity contract

Today AdVini SA increased by €35000 the amount allocated to the liquidity contract
concluded with Invest Securities. After this increase, the amount allocated to the liquidity
contract remains within the limit set for illiquid shares under AMF Decision No. 2018-01 of
July 2, 2018 which established the implementation of liquidity contracts for shares as an
accepted market practice, and was renewed by AMF Decision No. 2021-01 of June 22, 2021.

As of September 12, 2024, the effective date of the amendment, the position of the liquidity
account was as follows: 35,410 shares and €47,814.67, including today's increase.

Saint-Félix de Lodez,
September 12, 2024

ADVINI L'ENCLOS 34725 SAINT FELIX DE LODEZ - FRANCE
T +33 (0)4 67 8880 00 - F +33 (0)4 67 96 65 67
RCS B896 520 038 - VAT FR 95 896 520 038 - Limited company with a share capital of €31,534,680

ADVINI.COM



